Village of Newburg, Wisconsin FILE NO. 2019-23 A RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE CREATING A COMMUNITY CENTER COMMISSION

1 2 3 4	WHEREAS, the Village of Newburg has various citizen committees and commissions created for the purpose of citizen involvement and input in village affairs; and		
5 6 7 8	WHEREAS, the "It's a Beautiful Day in Newburg Community Center," is a relatively new facility currently under the scope of the Department of Public Works, however is not itself a "park;" and		
9 10 11 12	WHEREAS, the Parks Commission is tasked with developing plans for the acquisition, development, maintenance, and operation of village parks, which does not by definition include the community center; and		
13 14	WHEREAS, in order to comply with donor requirements, carry out specific plans for events, and overall plan for the future of the community center; not therefore		
15 16 17	BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Trustees amends village ordinance §30.04 with the following addition:		
18 19 20	§32.04 BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS		
21	(G) Community Center Commission.		
22	(1) The Community Center Commission shall consist of five members		
23 24	(1) The Community Center Commission shall consist of five members, including two Village Trustees and three citizen members. The Village		
25	Trustees and the citizen members shall be appointed by the Village		
26	President, subject to confirmation by the Village Board. The Trustees		
27	shall serve one-year terms and citizen members staggered three-year		
28	terms. The DPW Superintendent shall serve as an advisor to the		
29	commission.		
30			
31	(2) The Community Center Commission shall in coordination with the		
32	DPW Superintendent, develop recommendations for the maintenance		
33	and future use planning of the community center, and shall be		
34	responsible for planning community center events not otherwise taken		
35	up by village staff, and for coordinating volunteer activities necessary		
36	for the survival of the community center in the interest of the village		
37	residents at large.		
38			

39 40 41

42 43 44	Passed and adopted by the Village Boa Ozaukee Counties, Wisconsin, this	ard of the Village of Newburg, Washington and day of
45 46		
47		·
48	Rena Chesak, Village President	Deanna Alexander, Clerk